Craw-Kan Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
of Girard, Kansas

SUBJECT INDEX

Directory Listings — General
Directory Ownership and Use
Discontinuance of Service — for Failure to Establish Credit

Discontinuance of Service — for Nonpayment of Service, etc.

Employee Telephone Service
Establishment of Credit
Explanation of Symbols
Government Objections to Service
Impersonation of Another
Initial Contract Period
Interest of Deposits
Interruption of Service

Joint User Service

Lifeline and Disabled Service
Listings — Extra and Special

Maintenance and Repairs

Ownership and Use of Equipment
Payment for Service

Payment for services and facilities
Payphone Service

Station Sets

PSC Mo. 2 Consolidated
5 Revised Sheet No. E
Canceling 4™ Revised Sheet No. E

Sheet No.
16-18

16

34

34

27

27-30

13
12-13
31
30

44-45
15.1 (M
18-22

15
(D)

14
14
42-43.5
25

Issued: December 5, 2016 Craig Wilbert

Effective: December 6, 2016

Craw-Kan Telephone Cooperative, Inc.

200 N. Ozark
Girard, KS 66743



Craw-Kan Telephone Cooperative, Inc. PSC Mo. 2 Consolidated
of Girard, Kansas 5" Revised Sheet No. 15.1
Canceling 4™ Revised Sheet No. 15.1

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFF

B. Lifeline Service (M

Lifeline Service is a government benefit program established by the Federal
Communications Commission (FCC) and Missouri Public Service Commission
(Commission) and is available to qualifying low-income subscribers for certain
residential telecommunications services. The terms and conditions of Lifeline service,
including monthly discount amounts, are set forth in rules established by the FCC and
Commission and available at the Company’s office.

In addition, the terms and conditions of Lifeline service are available on the Company’s

website as follows: http://ckt.net/

Disabled Service

Disabled Service is a government benefit program established by the Missouri Public
Service Commission (Commission) as part of the Missouri Universal Service Fund
(MoUSF). Itis a residential retail service that offers a qualifying disabled customer
reduced charges for certain telecommunications services. The terms and conditions
of disabled service, including monthly discount amounts, are set forth in rules
established by the Commission and available at the Company’s office.

In addition, the terms and conditions of Disabled Service are available on the Company’s
website as follows: http://ckt.net/

(M

Issued: December 5, 2016 Craig Wilbert Effective: December 6, 2016
Craw-Kan Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
200 N. Ozark
Girard, KS 66743


http://ckt.net/
http://ckt.net/

Craw-Kan Telephone Cooperative, Inc. PSC Mo. 2 Consolidated
of Girard, Kansas 4™ Revised Sheet No. 15.2
Canceling 3" Revised Sheet No. 15.2

HOLD FOR FUTURE USE

(M
(D)
(D)
Issued: December 5, 2016 Craig Wilbert Effective: December 6, 2016
Craw-Kan Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
200 N. Ozark

Girard, KS 66743



Craw-Kan Telephone Cooperative, Inc. PSC Mo. 2 Consolidated
of Girard, Kansas 3" Revised Sheet No. 15.4
Canceling (see below)

CANCELLING PSC Mo. 2 Consolidated: M

2" Revised Sheet No. 15.4
Original Sheet No. 15.5

Original Sheet No. 15.6 (M
(D)
(D)
Issued: December 5, 2016 Craig Wilbert Effective: December 6, 2016
Craw-Kan Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
200 N. Ozark

Girard, KS 66743



