Craw-Kan Telephone Cooperative, Inc. of Girard, Kansas

PSC Mo. 2 Consolidated 5th Revised Sheet No. E Canceling 4th Revised Sheet No. E

SUBJECT INDEX

	Sheet No.	
Directory Listings – General	16-18	
Directory Ownership and Use	16	
Discontinuance of Service – for Failure to Establish Credit	34	
Discontinuance of Service – for Nonpayment of Service, etc.	34	
Employee Telephone Service	27	
Establishment of Credit	27-30	
Explanation of Symbols	1	
Government Objections to Service	13	
Impersonation of Another	12-13	
Initial Contract Period	31	
Interest of Deposits	30	
Interruption of Service	2	
Joint User Service	44-45	
Lifeline and Disabled Service	15.1	(T)
Listings – Extra and Special	18-22	
Maintenance and Repairs	15	
		(D)
Ownership and Use of Equipment	4	
Payment for Service	14	
Payment for services and facilities	14	
Payphone Service	42-43.5	
Station Sets	25	

Issued: December 5, 2016 Craig Wilbert Effective: December 6, 2016

PSC Mo. 2 Consolidated 5th Revised Sheet No. 15.1 Canceling 4th Revised Sheet No. 15.1

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFF

B. Lifeline Service

Lifeline Service is a government benefit program established by the Federal Communications Commission (FCC) and Missouri Public Service Commission (Commission) and is available to qualifying low-income subscribers for certain residential telecommunications services. The terms and conditions of Lifeline service, including monthly discount amounts, are set forth in rules established by the FCC and

Commission and available at the Company's office.

In addition, the terms and conditions of Lifeline service are available on the Company's website as follows: http://ckt.net/

Disabled Service

Disabled Service is a government benefit program established by the Missouri Public Service Commission (Commission) as part of the Missouri Universal Service Fund (MoUSF). It is a residential retail service that offers a qualifying disabled customer reduced charges for certain telecommunications services. The terms and conditions of disabled service, including monthly discount amounts, are set forth in rules established by the Commission and available at the Company's office.

In addition, the terms and conditions of Disabled Service are available on the Company's website as follows: http://ckt.net/

(T)

(T)

Craw-Kan Telephone Cooperative, Inc. of Girard, Kansas

PSC Mo. 2 Consolidated 4th Revised Sheet No. 15.2 Canceling 3rd Revised Sheet No. 15.2

HOLD FOR FUTURE USE

(T)

(D)

Effective: December 6, 2016

(D)

Craw-Kan Telephone Cooperative, Inc. of Girard, Kansas

PSC Mo. 2 Consolidated 3rd Revised Sheet No. 15.4 Canceling (see below)

(D)

(T) CANCELLING PSC Mo. 2 Consolidated: 2nd Revised Sheet No. 15.4 Original Sheet No. 15.5 (T) Original Sheet No. 15.6 (D)